Dietrich School District #314
“Educate Empower and Prepare”
November 13, 2023
7:00 P.M. Board Room
Regular School Board Meeting Agenda

Mission: We exist to Educate, Empower, and Prepare students for a productive life.
Vision: Maintain a culture where Respect, Integrity, and Perseverance are cultivated. Operate a safe and
welcoming school. Where each student is challenged to achieve excellence in Preparation for College,

Career and a Productive Life

8]

Regular Meeting Agenda

Call to Order
a. Pledge of Allegiance
b. Vigsion and Mission
Consent Agenda Action
a. Approval of Minutes October 9, 2023
b. Approval of Accounts Payable, AP 2
¢. Approval of Encumbrance Report
d. Approval of Student Body Balance Sheet
e. Personnel
Action Item: Approve/Deny Consent Agenda
Team Lead Presentations

a. Elementary

b. Secondary
Public Input: The board values patron input. Any patron who would like to speak at a
board meeting regarding a complaint about the district should have followed district
policy on chain of command, The chain of command is as follows 1. Teacher or staff 2.
Principal or Supervisor 3. Director or Administrator 4. Superintendent 5. Board.

Superintendent Report

a, Superintendents Network Training

b. Spot Inspection

c. Attendance

d. Upcoming Dates

e. Maintenance Report
Dean of Students Report

a. Discipline

b. Grade Reports

¢. Testing

d. Athletic Report
Transportation

a. School Bug Bids
Board Business

Trustee Blection Declaration Action
Chrlstmds Party Dec 16

Studenl Body Funds Pollcv |

opapop

Fund Balance Transfer Action

Board of Trustees Superintendent of Schools  Business Manager/Board Clerkf Treasurer
Rick Bingham, Chairman/ Starr Olsen, Vice Chair Stefanie Shaw Dalonna Hurd
Perry VanTassell/Ben Hoskisson/Valerle Varadi



Dietrich School District #314
“Educate Empower and Prepare”
November 13, 2023
7:00 P.M. Board Room
Regular School Board Meeting Agenda

Mission: We exist to Educate, Empower, and Prepare students for a productive life.

Vision: Maintain a culture where Respect, Integrity, and Perseverance are cultivated. Operate a safe and
welcoming school. Where each student is challenged to achieve excellence in Preparation for College,
Career and a Productive Life.

Audit Document

10. Policy
a. Istreading Revision §180, 8120 Action
11, Future Agenda Items:
a. Regular Meeting December 11, 2023 7:00 PM?

12. Action Item: Executive session as per code 74-206 (1) subsections (b): To consider the evaluation
dismissal or disciplining of or to hear complaints or charges brought against a public office,

employee, staff member.

13. Adjournment

Board of Trustees Superintendent of Schools Business Manager/Board Clerk/ Treasurer
Rick Bingham, Chairman/ Starr Olsen, Vice Ghair Stefanie Shaw Dalonna Hurd
Perty VanTassell/Ben Hoskisson/Valerie Varadi



. Dietrich School District #314
A PP RO VE D Board of Trulsit::: Re;u;)a(i‘ Btl)i:tliclt\/leeting ‘: \ WW

October 9, 2023

The meeting was called to order at 7:00 P.M. by Chairman Rick Bingham. The Board Members present
were Starr Olsen, Valerie Varadi, Perry Van Tassell, and Ben Hoskisson. Superintendent Stefanie Shaw,
Dean of Students Brody Astle, and Business Manager/Clerk Dalonna Hurd were also present. Patrons and
Staff in attendance were Eric McHan, Wyatt Weber, Mindy Robertson, and Auditor Mike Burr,

Consent Agenda
¢ Starr Olsen made a motion to approve the consent agenda. The motion was seconded by Ben
Hoskisson. Vote was unanimous in favor.

Finance
¢ Auditor Mike Burr presented the 2022-2023 Audit Report. The fund balance was discussed, there
were no problems and the audit went smoothly, Ben Hoskisson made a motion to approve the
audit report. The motion was seconded by Perry Van Tassell. Vote was unanimous in favor.

Team lea tations
e Elementary as read.
e Secondary- Mr. McHan presented on writing prompts in advisory and PLC Groups,

Patron Input
® none

Superintendent Report

Superintendent Shaw gave her report as read with a focus on the Jae Foundation. Her report included the
following points:

School Culture

Mental Health Awareness

ESSER Funds

Attendance

Maintenance Report

Dean of Students Report
e asread

Retired Staff Honorary Wall
¢ The idea of an Honorary wall for past coaches, teachers and all other employees was presented
and discussed. No action was taken.

Athletic Scoring Table :
e Discussion on purchasing » table was presented, but tabled until possibility of it being donated or
budgeted for in the next school year.

Policy
o Starr Olsen made a motion to accept the 3rd reading of Policy 3545. Ben Hoskisson
seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous in favor.



FExecutive Session

- Starr Olsen made a motion to go into execulive session as per Idaho code 74-206(1) subsection
(b): to consider the evaluation, dismissal or disciplining of, or to hear complaints or charges
brought against a public-school office, employee, or staff member.

e Ben Hoskisson seconded the motion, Roll call vote was as follows: Starr; aye, Ben; aye, Valerie;
aye, Perry; aye and Rick; aye. The board went into executive at 7:53 p.m.

¢ Discussion was held on Superinfendent Evaluation.

¢ The board came out of executive session at 8:28 p.m.

Future Agenda Items
¢ Next regular board meeting will be November 13, 2023 at 7:00 PM.

Adjournment _
e Chairman Rick Bingham adjourned the meeting at 8:29 PM.



& ACBOUNTE PAYABLE ** ETRIOH SOHOCL DISTRIOT #314
(VEND RNG: 000000-Z222Z7; DATE RNG: 00/0000-11/30/23; ALL FUNDS; BANK CD; 1)

1100728 PRINT: 41/08/23 1:42:26 PM PAGE 1

VEND# ACCOUNT DEPT DATE PO#  INVOIOR DESORIPTION BO DP MO-YR AMOUNT
000001  100-B45410-000-000-0 anopad 14/07/23 Q0GBET  10/26 Walmail» Bolonoo oxperlment supplles-Balt 1 N 112023 4,46
000001  272.621410-000-000-0 000000 11/07/23 ©0BESY 10126 Idaho Livea Tralning Day sneoks - Walmarl 1 N 14-2023 10.64
00ad0q  272-621410-000-000-0 000000 11/07/23 0J68ST  10/26 Klaho Lives « Tralning Day CandyWater 1 N 192023 56,96
#SUBTOTAL! Detrich High Schon) 82.07
000002  100-682410-000-000-0 (00000 11408/23 Q0GE08 240004 20232024 Unleaded Jas 1 N q1-2023 724,02
onoog2  100.681420-006-000-0 000000 14/08/23 00E50B  2400G4 2023-2024 Diesal Fuol 1 N 11-2028 2,106,468
040002 100-681230-004-000-0 QU0000  11/08/23 QDGEDE 240004 Propahe - 8ym 1 N 112023 1,008,683
MEUB-YOTAL: Valiey Wide Cooporative 3,838.13
000005  900-681360-000-000-0 000000 10/28/23 006420  208-886-P8917448 2023-2024 Fox Line 1 N 102023 109.44
000005 100-661250-000-000.0 000000 11/06/23 000428  200-886-080ME 7442 2022-2024 Fax Line 1 N 112025 58.22
HSUB-TOTAL: Qenfurylink 167,66
000007 100-651330-002-000-0 000000 10/28/23 006428 B 2023-2024 Gym and Publlo i N 402023 230,68
0ono07  100-651330-002-000-0 Q0pOoD 10/26/23 006428 3 2023-2024 Bus Barn 1 N 10-2023 80,27
0ooeo7  100-241006-080-000-0 000000 10/26/23 006428 61 2023-2024 North Duplex 463 N Park St 1 N 102022 8317
000007 109-211000-000-000-0 ‘000000 10/28/23 00G428 60 20232024 Souih Duplex 447 N Park St i N 102023 60,32
0004007 100-211000-000-000-0  0O0DOOO  10/28/22 DDS4RE 69 2023-2024 Soheol Oray Corner - 43F N Park 1 N 10-2023 a9.27
ogooay  00-681330-002-064G-0 QU000 10/26/23 DOB4RB @ 2023-2024 Gym and Publio 1 N 102023 280,65
QoY 100-661330-002-000-0 000000 10/26/23 00B428 3 2023-2024 Bus Barn 1 N 102028 69,27
090087 100-211000-000-000:0 000000 10/26/23 006428 &9 2023-2024 North Duplex 463 N Park 81 1 N 102023 86,85
00007 10021 1008-000-0000 00R000 10/28/23 008428 80 20232024 South Duplex 447 N Park St 1 N 10-2023 100.76
00007  100219000-000-0000 000000 10/26/23 006428 69 2023-2024 School Gray Dorner - 431 NPark 4 N 10-2023 69.27
*SUBTOTAL: Olty of Dleitich 1,107.28
000008  290-710460-000-000-0 000000 T1/07/23 Q08472 20323206 2028-2024 Food Senvices 1 N 112023 423,07
000008  280-710460-.000-000-) 00O0OD 11/08/23 008472 29441468 2023-2024 Food Serviges 1 N 112023 26013
000006 280-710460-000-000-0 CODOOD 11/08/23 QOB4T2 29441463 2023-2024 Food Sarvioos 1 N 112023 a8
EUBTGTAL: Shamrook Foads (FEAY 1,201.21
000013  100-884410.000-000-0 Q00000 §1/07723 ODBBBO 4032226 Sprayer, 172" lubing, B8 tubing AG, vable, ey 1 N 11-2023 210,60
000013 100+G31410-000-000-0 QO00n0  11/07/23 (UGRED 4032228 hunges oords, power cords forvapuime. 1 N 14-2023 §6.00
000013 10065541 0-000-000-0 Q00000 19/07723 OOGEBO 4032226 masklng tape, JB weld, primer palnl, whits i1 N 11-2023 360.00
000013 100-666410-000-0000 bigooe 14/07/23 00B5B0 4032228 oranga reflaglive snow markers 1 N 12022 100,00
MIUB-TOTAL! Home Dapot 765,80
noo1s  260-710460-000-000-0 000000 1023723 006468 120631879 20232024 MilivDolry Froducts 1 N 2023 280,63
000016 280-710480-000-000-0 000000 {0/26/23 ODBAGE 120632146 20232024 MilDalry Products 1 N 10-2023 260,64
000016 260-710460-000-000-0 000000 11/0¢/28 006468 120632418 2023-2024 Milk/Dalry Producls 1 N 11-2023 280.78
000018  299<7104BC-000-000-0 000004 11/07/23 (06480 120832688 2023-2024 MillPaly Prodyats 1 N 11-2023 211,67
#IUB-TOTAL: MeadowGold Dalrles, Ihe 1,086,680
000018 200-710450-000-000:0 000Q00 10i26/28 (06470 242474 20232024 Food Qervices 1 N 102023 22,25
000018  280.70460-000-000-0 000000 10/26/23 008470 324170t 2023-2024 Food Servieas 1 N 102023 2,624,04
QooD18  280.710460-000-000-0 000000 17/07/23 QD470 3241702 2023-2024 Food Sarviges 1 N 12023 [18.34
aeo018  290-710460-000-000-0 00ROAD  11/Q7/23 - 006470 3241703 2028-2024 Food Servioes 3 N 112023 54,60
“EUBTOTAL: Norfiwest Blstibulion 3,230,710
Q0020 100-884330.001+000:0 000000 11/07/23 000433 2200670083 240 4th S GYM 1 N 11-2028 224450
COO0020  100-661330-001-000.0 QU000 41/07/23 006438 2204390480 431 N Park 8t~ SHOR 1 N 1-2023 7.64
000020 100-661330-001-000:0 0O0DOD 1107723 DOG433 2208403773 624 N Park St, » AQ Building 1 N 14-2023 7504
000020  100.681330-001-000-0 000000 11/07/23 008433 2206056344 602 N Park 8t - Football Lights 1 N 112023 34.88
Q00020 1D0-851530-001-000-D 000000 11/07/23 008433 2208633246 22 E fat 8 « Busbarn 1 N 11-2023 41,67
"UB-TOTAL: Idaha Power 2,404,423
o036 200-TI0460-000-000-0 |00 10/26023 006501 47918 Mk for Tomato Scup 1 N 102023 884
o0036- 290-710460-000-000-0 Q00000 10/26/23 0GE5084  ADBT0/MOBT1 Crackers and VWorchestar for Mestloaf 1 N 102023 1262
000B36  290-719450-000-000-0 000000 10/25/23 00G581  40674/49876 Wilk far pudding 1 N 40-2023 26,82
#IUB-TOTAL! Shawl & L Maro 47,88
anness  00-63141-000-000.0 003000 10726723 ODGBB0 32135878 Diploimas 1 N 10-2022 190,30
000039 105-639410-900-000.0 000000 10/25/23 Q0GBBD 32134878 handilng and deflvary 1 N 10-2023 10,95
#SUBTOTAL: Jastane 201.25
000040 00-6513850-000-000-0 00000 11/07/23 008693 146022 Publlah Armual Finanofal $tealement 1 N 112023 190,38
HIUB-TOTAL! Tlmes Newa 190,36
00048 243-519410-000-010.0 000000 {1/08/23 006585 8530463 reo tubing, shest metal, angleiron for weldn 1 N 11-2023 887,64 .
MEUBTOTAL: Pagifle Stesl & Reoyollng 687.64
0000BB  260-621310-000-006-0 000000 16/20/23 006478 920783 Lower floor Firo suppression line Replacema 1 N 10-2023 1,200.00
*SUBTOTAL: Dalln Fire Systoms, Ino 1,200,00
000088 100-661330-003-000-0 DOOQCD 1Q/25/23 006438 TOT7953 20023-2024 Trash Sarvices 1 N 1042023 176.00
000065 400-681330-003-D00-0 OOO0O0 11/08/23 008436  T0854T 2023-2024 Trash Serviges 1 N 112023 176,00
*JUR-TQTAL: Tlmbering Trrsh LL.O 380,00
000070 10D-681360-000-000.0 Qopeo0  10/23723 (06452  ORAGHIBGIS 2023-2024 East Route Cell Phoha 1 N 10-2023 5237
QUOBYD  100-861850-000-000-0 Q00000 10/23423 (00BAB2  DP4B538613 20232024 Vesl Roule Call Phone 1 N 10-2023 5247
000070 100-632360-000-000-0 o0gobo  10/23/23 006482 094653861 2023-2024 Suparintendsnt Csll phone 1 N 102023 51,65
000070 100-681350-000-000-0 000000 14408723 nQgdEz  9o47DYBBSY 2023-2024 Eni Route Colt Phong 1 N 412023 BaA
000070 100-681360-000-000-0 aonopo  11/08/23 006452 9947978853 2023.2024 Waesl Roule Ceill Fhone 1 N 112023 6241
000070 100-632350.000-000-0 000N00  11/08/23 006462 9247978833 20232024 Superlntendent Call phone 1 N 1{-2023 51,70
JUB-TOTAL: Verlzan Wirelass 329
098038  100681420-007-000-0 000000 11/07/23 006571 198408 Bus 12- exhaust plpe olamp 1 N 14-2023 10,42
099038 100-681420-607-000-0 0Q0000 11/07/23 006574 196405 Bus 12- Mcofor Klrrgptacmt}]sni 1 N 112023 148,08
Doggag  100-G81420-007-000-4 00000 14/07/23 C0G5T1 196405 Bug 12- Audllary Fain 1 N 11-2023 08,77
098038 100-061420-007-000- 00000G 19/07/23 00GBY1 196405 Bue 20 - Englno Goeling Fan 1 N 112020 313,483



i ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ™% DIETRIOH SCHOOL DISTRIGT #3414

(VEND RNG; 000000-222222; I?ATE RNG: 00/00/00-11/30/23; ALL FUNDS; BANK CD: 1)

110823 PRINT; 11/08/23 1:42:38 PM PAGE 2

VEND#  AQCOUNT DERT DATE PO#  INVO DESCRIPTION BO DP MO-YR AMOUNT
080038  100-881420-007-000-0 000000 11/07/23 006871 196400 Bus 16 and Bus 20 - alr fillar element 1 N 112023 440,22
099038  100-681420:007-000-0 006000 14/07/23 COBHTL 196408 Bua 20- Headlarmp 1 N 11-2028 98,74
020088 100-684420-007-000-0 000000 14/0T2s pDeETY 1968408 Bua 16~ Fuel fllter : 1 N 11-2023 73,68
(099036 100.661420-007.000.0 aoo00d 11407723 00EBYY 196408 Bus 12 = Bracket for Firal ald kit 1 N 412023 30,64
090036  100-081420-007-Q00-0 Q00000 /0728 ODBBY1 198408 Bus 12 - Rbhed Seal 1 N 11-2023 62,00
000036 100-091420.007-000-0  00DDOD 14/07/28 O0SBYT 190408 Bhipping 1 N 112023 11947
“SUB-TCTAL: Bryaon Sales & Soervioes, [no, 1,398,861
092046 243-6518200-D00.000-0  QOOO0D 10/23/23 006463  38A285O2 20232024 Cylinclar Rental 1 N 10-2023 9099
009048  242-618300-000-000-0 000000 14/08/29 006463 39070812 2023-2024 Cylinder Ranlal 1 N 112028 03,83
#*3UB.TOTAL: NORQO 184,68
099065  100-691320-000-000-0 000go0 11/08/23 Q0G4TD 96240148 2023-2024 Qopler Lease 1 N 41-2023 42048
029086  100-691320-000-000-0 000000 11/08/23 Q04T 36240148 20232024 Gopler Usage 1 N 112023 10.63
»EUB-TOTAL: Great Amerlea Financlal Satv 44300
098130  100-832380-000-000-0 000000 41/07/23 00851 11,623 mileage fo Bolae for 1SN 266 miles 1 N 192023 174.23
099130 100.632360-C00-000-0  DOODOD §1/07/28 008591 11.8.23 milonge fo Pogalollo for siate Wack 260 miles 1 N 11-2023 163,76
*aUB-TOTAL: 8haw, Slefanla 337.98
099449 100-211000-000-000-0 onooan 1108723 006601 11.8.23 Amerioan Fldallly refund 1 N 112023 130.00.
*EUBTOTAL Motan, Ero 130.00
089170 100-864490-000-000-0 goo0ca 11/08/23 008584 7044364 Fati for Freezer In Kllchen i N 112028 37922
"SUBTQTAL: Tharmal Supply, Ino, 379,22
099188  246-623410-000-000-0  COOOOO 11AME3 (D6ETYH  fIKF7-8434-9HVN JB oresle Soreanoost HOM Wirsloss Adapte 1 N 11-2022 888,13
089186 245-623410-000-060-0 00Q000 11K38/28 006BYD  1KF7-8434-0HVN Ugraan HEM splitter 3 1n 1 1 N 112023 17640
090188 245-823410-000-000-0  QOOODO 1123 O06B79  1KF7-6434-2HVN Cable Malters 2 packultra thin HDMI Cabled 1 N 112023 11331
(99185 246-623410-000-G00-0  QUQNND 11/0%23 0QDBETY  TKPFT-8434-8HVN 6 oullot urge projeotor 1 N 112023 233,82
020185  249-610470-000-C3G  GOO00D 1408123 QDBSET  INPN-GIVWM-ORWR Pancll gharpener for Buginess Qlasareem 1 N 11.2023 2704
(090188  243.619410-000-000-0 000000 11/08/23 Q0GEET  INPN-GMANMIRWG Golorad Panclls, glue, norylio palnt for soone 1 N 11-2023 3214
0eD168  249-619410-000-000-0 00000D 11/08/28 Q06667 1NPN-GWWM-ORWG Pabroozo alr Treshiners 1 M 11-2023 20,95
020185  251-612410-000-000-0 Q00000 11/08/23 008567  {NPN-GWWIM-BRWG 1D hooks for Reading Inlervenition Ingentive p 4 M 11-2028 117,41
000188 251.812410-000-500-0 00000Q {1/08/29 Q086587 1TPM-WWWVP-4861 Uno Cads 2 pack 1T N 112028 25,08
000188 231-512410-000-D00-0 000000 19/08/23 006357 | TOMWWYP-4984 11%17 paper 1 N 12023 12.48
*3UB-TOTAL: Amazon/SYNCB 166667
098204 100-664441 (0:000-000-0 000060 10/26/23 00GBSD 71602603 Doar knob replecemanta 1 N 102023 438,94
) #QUB-TOTAL: Architectural Bullding Supply 43611
068267  100-863680-000-N00-0 000000 10/26/23 Q0BT  TWF23011825 2.5 len haat pumyp system Norlh Duplex 1 N 10-2023 8,667,74
*§UB-TOTAL! Russsil Slgler, Ino 6,667,794
080271 100-629310-000-000-0 Q0000 11/08/23 008412 131188 2026-2024 YOIP Phene Line C1 N 11202 131.00
0B271  100:823360-000.000-0  0QODOD 14/08/23 008412 131188 2023-2024 Inlernel Servioe 17 N 412023 1,860.00
“SUB-TOTAL: White Cloud Communleailong 1,9681,00
0ROR73 100854 360.000-000.0 000000 1O/26/23 006431 Axls1g11e 23-24 Poslage Meler Leasa 1 N 10-2023 BG,45
*SUB-TOTAL: Pithey Bowas Ino 86.45
099299  245-523560-C00-D00-) 000000 10/22/23 QOBHGE 1304636173 APBE41 UPS Manangement Adapter 1 N 10-20D28 545.84
0909209  245-823850-000-000-0 000GOD 10/23/23 006EAB 1304682308 Tripp Lite PDU2430 Baalo 1U 120V 304160 1 N 10-2023 50893
009208 245-823550-000-000-0 000000 10/23/28 GOGEBH 1304888173 ARG 120V Exlernal Baitety paok Towar 1 N 102023 1,000,49
089200 245-823050-000.000-0  00QCOD 10/23/23 O0BEBE 1304508173 ARG 1207 External Baltery Paok Tower 1 N 102023 1,230.93
(009200  245-623550-000-000-0 Q00OGOO 102323 00668 1304502503 ARG 2700 Walt Rack/Tower LOD 1 N 02023 3.802.05
"SUB-TOTAL! Newagg Business ) . 7,194.40
068241 100-841340-000-000-0 00CQOD 11/08/23 Q066S4 7685 Fusl in District par- B Aslletostale volley 1 N 112023 43,16
098344 100-GA1380-000-000-0 000000 11/08/23 006594 7865 Fuel In Disirict oar-B Aslletostalavalley 1 N 11-2023 4250
HIUB-TOTAL: Dl Evans Bank VISA Dilwerih 85,66
099343  100-832380-000.0000 000000 19/06/23 0D06H30 4423 Ladgling for 1SN Maellng Ol 26-26 1 N 14-2023 161,89
“3UB-TOTAL: D.L. Evans Bank VISA Shaw 16169
099360  281-G12410-000-000-0  0O000D 11/08/23 OUSE37 0448 Heldi Songs Subsoriptlon Kindargarter 1 N 412023 00.99
0R0569  100.512310.000-000.0  QODOO0 11/08/23 QDGBTE 9440 E Holllbaugh NNU Dyslexis course 1 N 11-2023 99,00
0BR3GH  100-664410-000-000-0 000000 11/08/23 O0BG76  944B Clly Flaor Supply « Bona Diamont) Hookease 1 N 112023 42738
099369  272-621410-000-000-0 000000 11/08/23 00G6AG D448 Dopines Plzzn Lunoh for Studont Trainng B 1 N 142023 198,12
090369  100-632350-000-000-0 anogeo 11/08/23 006898 8448 Mall Cerlifled lettor to Student A Parent 1 N 112023 8,80
Q89389 207-821390-000-000-0  00000G 1/08/23 00GBO0  O445 education.oom premium subsoription 2023-2 1 N 11-2043 119.88
(099369  100-312410-000-000-0 000000 11/08/23 ON6HOE 0448 Quizlet Anpual Subsoriptlon for Bth grade 1 N 11-2023 96,80
H3UBTOTAL: DL, Evans Visa Hurd 287,18
080408  200-7110450-000-000-0 QG000 10/29/23 006489  009BY20 2023-2024 Produge 1 N 102023 285,78
DO405  200-110480-000-000-0 000000 10/28/28 008488 10093808 2023-2024 Produce 1 N 102023 389,08
099406  280-710450-000-000.0 000000 402322 006480 10007BTE 20282024 Produpe 1 N 102023 455,10
058406  200-710450-000-0000 Q00000 C/25/22 008489 10099302 20232024 Preduce 1 N {02023 505,06
095408  200-710450-000-0G9-0 Qo000 1407/23 006489 10102829 20232024 Produce 1 N 11-2023 63.00
096406  200-710450-000-000-0  QOODOD 14/07/23 OOBAGD 10102688 20232024 Produoe 1 N 1202 108,94
099406 280-710480.000-000-0 (00000 11/07/23 006438 10101074 2023-2024 Produge 1 N 11-2023 282,13
WEURTOTAL: Charlie's Producs 2,270,886
(99434 260-710450-000-000-0 000000 0/23/23 Q0GAY1 240303780 20232024 Faod Servioes 1 N 102023 141338
000434 260-710460-000-000-0 000000 10/29/23 (06471 240208468 20732024 Food Services i N 10-2023 1,164,009
099434 260-T10450-000-000-0 Q000C0 11/07/23 0068471 240412080 2023-2024 Fond Servieas 1 N 12023 BG4,32
#SUR.TCTAL: Syaao ldaho, Ino 3,142,69
089444 267-821300-000-000-0 Q00000 1107/23 006689 10,5123 Oouupa‘llunal Therapy Senvices 76 hours 1 N 11-2023 450,00

MEUB-TOTAL: Connle Van Kleack, OTRIL

450,00



m+ AGGOUNTS PAYABLE ** DIETRICH SGHOOL DISTRIOT #314

END RNG; ODUGDO-ZZZZZZ‘ DATE RNG; 00/00/00-11/30/23; ALL FUNDS; BANIK QD

11-'08/2% PRINT: 11/08/23 14336 PM PAGE &

VEND#  ACOOUNT DEFT  DATE  PO#  INVO DESORIPTION 0 DP MO-YR ANIOUNT
0epdad  100.211000-000-001¢-0 000000 11/08/23 006699 1428 8B« Walmarl- Slucant coungll danve supplle 1 N 11-2028 60,85
08g461  100-211G00-000-000-0 ononoo 11/06/23 006H92 1626 98- Bulfalo Wild Wings &late Oross Counlry 1 N 11-2023 12382
089461  400-211000-000-000-0 oogoon 44/08/23 Q0GG2 1628 8B - Tubbs Barry Farn - Kend 1sigrade flel 1 N 11-2023 13600